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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P253341

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P179524)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
CORELITE

J3-FL-60L830-1D-UNV-STD-W-4

JAYLUM J3 SUSPENDED LED LUMINAIRE, FROSTED LENS, FROSTED TOP.
(224) 3000K CCT, 80 CRI LEDS

ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

5625.1 lumens

N/A

136.2 lumens/watt
1.31/1.42/1.48

Rectangular (W 0.33'x L: 4' x H: 0")
Semi-Indirect
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 20f7



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P253341
CATALOG NUMBER: J3-FL-60L830-1D-UNV-STD-W-4

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P253341
CATALOG NUMBER: J3-FL-60L830-1D-UNV-STD-W-4

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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65 53 45 40 58 48 42 36
60 48 40 34 53 43 36 31
55 43 35 30 49 39 32 27
51 39 31 26 46 35 29 24
47 35 28 23 43 32 26 21
44 32 25 20 40 29 23 19
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P253341
CATALOG NUMBER: J3-FL-60L830-1D-UNV-STD-W-4

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 56.1 1.0
10°-20° 165.0 2.9
20°-30° 259.9 4.6
30°-40° 324.8 5.8
40°-50° 346.2 6.2
50°-60° 319.2 5.7
60°-70° 245.2 4.4
70°-80° 138.9 2.5
80°-90° 36.6 0.7
90°-100° 59.0 1.0
100°-110° 277.5 4.9
110°-120° 503.0 8.9
120°-130° 646.1 11.5
130°-140° 687.3 12.2
140°-150° 632.4 11.2
150°-160° 500.8 8.9
160°-170° 317.9 5.7
170°-180° 109.1 1.9
0°-30° 481.1 8.6
0°-40° 805.8 14.3
0°-60° 1471.2 26.2
0°-90° 1891.9 33.6
90°-120° 839.5 14.9
90°-150° 2805.4 49.9
90°-180° 3733.0 66.4
0°-180° 5625.1 100.0

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report
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(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
588 588 588 588 588
592 587 590 588 584 56
577 574 582 592 595 163
544 545 567 578 583 251
491 500 524 536 544 307
419 430 452 466 475 323
333 343 360 371 377 297
234 239 248 258 263 230
124 126 131 136 138 131
29 30 30 32 32 33
1 1 1 0 0 4
39 40 44 47 49 51
232 242 265 282 289 246
454 473 514 545 560 448
656 677 728 769 790 586
828 841 898 937 960 639
970 966 1015 1046 1065 607
1072 1057 1084 1107 1120 494
1138 1120 1120 1123 1127 321
1168 1154 1146 1138 1128 111
1152 1152 1152 1152 1152
50of7
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 oo CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P253341
CATALOG NUMBER: J3-FL-60L830-1D-UNV-STD-W-4

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0° 588.2 588.2 588.2 588.2 588.2
2.5° 593.3 588.2 589.5 589.5 581.9
5° 592.0 586.8 589.5 588.2 584.3
7.5° 589.5 585.7 589.5 589.5 586.8
10° 586.8 583.2 586.8 588.2 586.8
12.5° 583.2 579.4 585.7 588.2 589.5
15° 576.7 574.2 581.9 592.0 594.7
17.5° 570.7 569.3 580.8 592.0 593.3
20° 561.7 561.7 579.4 588.2 589.5
22.5° 554.3 554.3 574.2 583.2 588.2
25° 544.2 545.3 566.8 578.3 583.2
27.5° 532.7 536.5 557.9 570.7 575.6
30° 520.1 526.4 549.1 561.7 568.2
32.5° 505.1 513.6 536.5 549.1 555.4
35° 491.0 499.9 523.7 536.5 544.2
37.5° 473.4 484.7 508.7 521.3 530.2
40° 457.1 468.5 491.0 505.1 513.6
42.5° 438.0 450.6 472.1 486.0 494.8
45° 419.1 430.3 451.9 465.8 474.6
47.5° 398.9 410.4 431.9 444.5 453.0
50° 377.4 389.9 409.0 421.6 429.2
52.5° 355.8 367.3 385.0 397.8 405.2
55° 333.1 343.2 359.9 371.3 377.4
57.5° 309.1 319.2 333.1 344.6 350.9
60° 285.1 292.7 305.5 316.8 3219
62.5° 260.0 266.5 277.7 286.7 292.7
65° 233.5 238.6 248.5 257.5 262.7
67.5° 205.9 210.8 219.6 227.2 231.0
70° 178.0 183.0 189.5 195.5 199.3
72.5° 151.3 154.0 160.3 165.4 167.9
75° 123.7 126.2 131.3 136.3 137.6

77.5° 98.6 99.7 103.7 106.2 107.3
80° 72.1 74.5 77.0 78.1 79.7
82.5° 49.2 50.5 51.6 53.0 54.1
85° 29.0 30.1 30.1 31.7 31.7
87.5° 12.6 13.9 13.9 13.9 13.9
90° 1.3 13 1.3 0.0 0.0
92.5° 12.6 12.6 13.9 15.0 16.4
95° 39.1 40.4 44.2 46.7 49.2
97.5° 78.1 80.8 88.2 94.7 97.2

100° 126.2 131.3 142.8 151.3 155.3
102.5° 178.0 185.4 202.0 214.6 220.9
105° 232.3 242.4 265.1 281.5 289.1
107.5° 287.8 300.6 329.6 348.4 358.5
110° 343.2 359.9 391.3 416.4 424.1
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P253341
CATALOG NUMBER: J3-FL-60L830-1D-UNV-STD-W-4

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
398.9 416.4 454.4 482.2 496.1
454.4 473.4 513.6 545.3 560.5
507.6 527.5 571.8 607.2 620.9
557.9 579.4 627.4 664.0 680.4
608.4 628.8 679.1 718.1 738.6
656.4 676.6 728.5 768.7 790.2
702.0 720.6 775.2 816.7 836.9
746.0 763.7 819.2 859.8 882.5
787.7 804.1 859.8 898.9 922.9
828.1 840.7 897.5 936.6 959.5
865.9 874.8 930.5 969.6 991.1
903.8 906.5 960.6 997.2 1019.9
937.9 936.6 988.4  1023.7 1045.2
969.6 965.8 10149 1046.3 1065.4
999.7 991.1 1037.6  1064.3 1081.8
1026.1 1014.9 1055.3 1081.8  1096.9
1048.8 1036.2 1070.4 1094.4 1109.4
1071.7 1056.7 1084.3 1107.0 11198
1091.9 1072.8 1094.4 11146 11249
1109.4 1090.8 1104.5 1119.8 11274
1124.9 1105.8 11121 1120.9 1127.4
1137.5 1119.8 1119.8 11233 1127.4
1147.4 1132.3 11249 1126.0 11274
1156.3 11411 1133.4 1126.0 1124.9
1162.6 1147.4 11411 1131.0 11233
1167.6 1153.9 1146.0 1137.5 1128.5
1168.9 11575 1151.2 11424 1134.8
1152.5 1152.5 1152.5 1152.5 1152.5

(END OF REPORT)
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